FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92	PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 06-08-2000			Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Docket No.: 53674-016	00-08	-2000					
To the Honorable Commissioner of P						or copy thereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Parties:				ss of receivin			
Katsuhito YOSHIDA, Junichi SHIRAI	10137	7938		OMO ELEC	TRIC INDU	STRIES, LTD.	
NAKAI	W W					o 1	
Y	1 W5.16.W	Address:	5-33, K	Kitahama 4-ch	ome	~ ~ . La ~	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? Yes		Chuo-k	кu		i Eis	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Osaka,	Japan		5. 2.	16,
X Assignment □	Merger					9/6	3
Security Agreement	Change of Name) (1)	
Other	_					• • •	
Execution Date: April 24, 2000							
Zineedidon Zideo Tipon I I, I I I		Additional	name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	s):						
If the document is being filed together wi	th a new application, t	he executio	n date of	f the application	on is: Apr	ril 24, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent					
	:						
09/57/173	Additional number	ers attached	?	s			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total n	umber of	f applications	and patents i	nvolved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EME	RY	7. Total fe	ee (37 CF	FR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Internal Address:		Enc	closed				
		⊠ Au	thorized	to be charged	to deposit ac	ecount	
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		8. Deposit	t account	t number:			
		50	0417	,/			
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20005						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and be	olief the foregoing inf	ormation is	true and	correct and a	iny attached	copy is a true conv	,
	me, me joregoing inje				7	Fy - = - we copy	
of the original document.		1 <i>I</i> C	1				
Author I Stelland 26 106		hal/	that			May 16, 2000	
Arthur J. Steiner, 26,106		10010 11	ro.			Date	
Name and Registration No. of Person Signin		Signatur Total numb		rac commission	a cover cheat		
	MANUEL MA	Total numb	er or pag	ges comprising	3 COVEL SHEEL		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)						and the second s	
707/2000 DAGUYEN 00000164 500417 09571173	1						
FC:581 40.00 CH							
I DANGET TARRA CO. /							

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0802

Docket No.:	
ASSIGNME	<u>ent</u>
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which
(1) Katsuhito YOSHIDA	(4)
(1) Katsuhito YOSHIDA (2) Junichi SHIRAISHI (3) Tetsuo NAKAI	(4) (5) (6)
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assig	
SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIE	S, LTD.
of 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chu	o-ku, Osaka, Japan
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the eas defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	ntire right, title and interest for the United States of America
A polycrystal diamond tool	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed by United States Serial No; or	on, and identified
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was exe	cuted on
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States C United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all ber Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSI undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall	and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals refits under the International Convention for the Protection of GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, a and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remund based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to excand legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protections.	of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its cration, in and to any improvements, and applications for paten scute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Katsuhito Yoshida Katsuhito YOSHID	April 24, 2000
Name: Junichi SHIRAISH	April 24, 2000
Name: Tetsuo NAKAI Name:	April 24, 2000
4) Name:	
5) Name:	
Name: 6)	
Name:	

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010828 FRAME: 0803